Version 1.2 (Nov. 25, 2015)
Contiki 6LoWPAN Quick Guide
Contiki on STM32 Nucleo plugged with Sub-1 GHz RF expansion board
(X-NUCLEO-IDS01A4, X-NUCLEO-IDS01A5)
Introduction
• Contiki (*) is an open source operating system (OS) for the Internet of
Things (IoT)
• ST has developed a Contiki 3.x port for the STM32 Nucleo board

through an SPI link available on the Arduino
UNO R3 connector.
Order code: X-NUCLEO-IDS01A4, X-NUCLEO-IDS01A5
EEPROM
Arduino UNO R3 connector
Key products on board
SPSGRF
SPIRIT1 (Low data-rate, low-power sub-1GHz
transceiver) module
M95640-RMC6TG
64-Kbit serial SPI bus EEPROM
Latest info available at
X-NUCLEO-IDS01A4
X-NUCLEO-IDS01A5
(*) Identification of the operating frequency of the X-NUCLEO-IDS01Ax
(x=4 or 5) is performed through two resistors (R14 and R15).
5
Key products on board
LSM6DS0: MEMS 3D accelerometer (±2/±4/±8 g) + 3D
gyroscope (±245/±500/±2000 dps)
LIS3MDL: MEMS 3D magnetometer (±4/ ±8/ ±12/ 16 gauss)
LPS25HB: MEMS pressure sensor, 260-1260 hPa absolute
digital output barometer
HTS221: Capacitive digital relative humidity and temperature
DIL 24-pin: Socket available for additional MEMS adapters
and other sensors (UV index)
DIL 24-pin
Motion MEMS and environmental sensor expansion board
Overview
Description
• The X-NUCLEO-IKS01A1 is a motion MEMS and
environmental sensor evaluation board.
• It is compatible with the Arduino UNO R3 connector
layout, and is designed around ST’s sensors.
Order code: X-NUCLEO-IKS01A1
Arduino UNO R3 connector
ST morpho connector**
** Connector for the STM32 Nucleo Board
HTS221
LPS25HB
LSM6DS0
LIS3MDL
Latest info available at
X-NUCLEO-IKS01A1
6
Setup & demo examples
Hardware prerequisites 7
Mini USB X-NUCLEO-IKS01A1
(OPTIONAL)
NUCLEO-L152RE
X-NUCLEO-IDS01A4 or
X-NUCLEO-IDS01A5
• 1 x NUCLEO-L152RE (STM32 Nucleo board)
• 1 x  X-NUCLEO-IDS01A4 (Sub-1 GHz RF expansion board based
on the SPSGRF-868 module) or 1 x X-NUCLEO-IDS01A5 (Sub-1
GHz RF expansion board based on the SPSGRF-915 module)
• (OPTIONAL) 1 x X-NUCLEO-IKS01A1 (Motion MEMS and
environmental sensor expansion board)
• Laptop/PC with Windows 8/7 or Linux Ubuntu 15.4
• 1 x USB type A to Mini-B USB cable
Setup & demo examples
Software prerequisites (1/2)
• The ST port is installed automatically when the Contiki and sub-module
repositories are cloned
• The cloning can be done using the following command:
git clone --recursive https://github.com/contiki-os/contiki.git
• Contiki Platform name for ST port: stm32nucleo-spirit1
8
Setup & demo examples
Software prerequisites (2/2)
• PC software
• Windows PC:
• Linux environment on Windows using Cygwin (Link)
• GCC is provided in the System Workbench for STM32 (SW4STM32) (Link)
• Git package for Cygwin or Git for Windows (Link)
• WinPcaP (for demo purpose) (Link)
• Linux PC:
• GNU Tools for ARM Embedded Processors (Link)
• Firefox web browser (Link)
• Firefox Copper plug-in (only for CoAP demo purpose) (Link)
9
Demo Overview
10
6LoWPAN Border Router
NUCLEO-L152RE
X-NUCLEO-IDS01A4/5 (sub-1 GHz)Wireless Sensors Nodes
NUCLEO-L152RE